
Connecticut

Jared Kosky
Acting Commissioner

Northeast Zone

Term of Office:
At the Pleasure of the Governor
Appointed: November 29, 2025

Bio to come!

Main

Connecticut Insurance Department
P.O. Box 816
Hartford, CT 06142-0816
United States

Email Address
cid.admin@ct.gov

Phone Numbers
Main: (860) 297-3800
Toll-Free (In-State Only): (800) 203-3447

Fax Numbers
Main: (860) 566-7410

Office Hours: 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m., Monday-Friday, except state holidays
Website: https://portal.ct.gov/cid
Make Checks Payable to: Connecticut State Treasurer

tel:%28860%29297-3800
tel:%28800%29203-3447
tel:%28860%29566-7410


Jared Kosky
Acting Commissioner

(860) 297-3998

Contact Persons

Accident and Health Insurance
Tricia Dave
Director, Life and Health Division

(860) 297-3819
tricia.dave@ct.gov

Agent Investigation
Amy Stegall
Manager, Fraud, Investigations and Compliance Unit

(860) 297-3933
amy.stegall@ct.gov

Agent Licensing
Licensing Unit
Individual & Business Entities cid.licensing@ct.gov

Captive Division
Fenhua Liu
Program Manager, Captive Division

(860) 297-3935
fenhua.liu@ct.gov

Company Licensing
Company Licensing 860-297-3814

cid.financial@ct.gov

Consumer Complaints and Inquires
Gerard O'Sullivan
Director, Consumer Affairs Division

(860) 297-3889
gerard.o'sullivan@ct.gov

Examinations - Financial
William Arfanis
Assistant Deputy Commissioner of Financial Exams

(860) 297-3923
william.arfanis@ct.gov

Examinations - Market Conduct
Kurt Swan
Director, Market Conduct/Fraud Investigations and Licensing

(860) 297-3972
kurt.swan@ct.gov

Fees - Agents
Kurt Swan
Director, Market Conduct/Fraud Investigations and Licensing

(860) 297-3972
kurt.swan@ct.gov

Financial Analysis
Jack Broccoli
Assistant Deputy Commissioner of Financial Analysis and Licensing

(860) 297-3968
Jack.Broccoli@CT.gov

Fraud
Amy Stegall
Manager, Fraud, Investigations and Compliance Unit

(860) 297-3933
amy.stegall@ct.gov

InsurTech
George Bradner
Director, Property & Casualty Division

(860) 297-3866
george.bradner@ct.gov
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Life Insurance
Tricia Dave
Director, Life and Health Division

(860) 297-3819
tricia.dave@ct.gov

Policy and Form Filing - Life & Health
Tricia Dave
Director, Life and Health Division

(860) 297-3819
tricia.dave@ct.gov

Policy and Form Filing - Property & Casualty
George Bradner
Director, Property and Casualty Division

(860) 297-3866
george.bradner@ct.gov

Property & Casualty - Commercial Lines
George Bradner
Director, Property and Casualty Division

(860) 297-3866
george.bradner@ct.gov

Property & Casualty - Personal Lines
George Bradner
Director, Property and Casualty Division

(860) 297-3866
george.bradner@ct.gov

Receivership and Guaranty Funds
Jane Callahan
General Counsel

(860) 297-3995
jane.callanan@ct.gov
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